case,  I am of the view that present is a fit case for grant 

of anticipatory bail. The application is allowed.

It  is  directed  that  in  the  event  of  arrest,  the 

applicant  shall be enlarged on bail on his furnishing a 

personal bond in the sum of  Rs.35,000/- (Rs. Thirty 

five thousand) with a surety bond in the like amount to 

the satisfaction of Arresting Officer.

The  applicant  shall  abide  by  the  conditions 

enumerated in sub-Section (2) of Section 438 Cr.P.C. It 

is  further  directed  that  applicant  shall  join  the